LM77
October 18, 2010
9-Bit + Sign Digital Temperature Sensor and Thermal
Window Comparator with Two-Wire Interface
General Description
The LM77 is a digital temperature sensor and thermal window
comparator with an I2C™ Serial Bus interface. The window-
comparator architecture of the LM77 eases the design of

10013602
LM77 See NS Package Number M08A or MM08A
Ordering Information
Order Number Supply Voltage Package Supplied In
LM77CIM-3; LM77CIM-3/NOPB 3.3V SOP8, M08A Rail
LM77CIMX-3; LM77CIMX-3/NOPB 3.3V SOP8, M08A 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM77CIM-5; LM77CIM-5/NOPB 5V SOP8, M08A Rail
LM77CIMX-5; LM77CIMX-5/NOPB 5V SOP8, M08A 2500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM77CIMM-3; LM77CIMM-3/NOPB 3.3V MSOP8, MUA08A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM77CIMMX-3; LM77CIMMX-3/NOPB 3.3V MSOP8, MUA08A 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
LM77CIMM-5; LM77CIMM-5/NOPB 5V MSOP8, MUA08A 1000 Units on Tape and Reel
LM77CIMMX-5 5V MSOP8, MUA08A 3500 Units on Tape and Reel
www.national.com 2
L
M
7